Telecommunications Test and Measurement
MINI-OTDR
FTB-100B100B
NETWORK TESTING
Rugged, splashproof unit
Modular design for field use
High-quality touchscreen

performance can be affected at sub-zero temperatures.
6. Excluding the battery.
FTB-100B MINI-OTDR—ORDERING INFORMATION
Power Meter
00 = Without power meter
PM = With power meter
Connector Adapter
FOA-12 = Biconic
FOA-14 = D4, D4/PC
FOA-16 = SMA/905, SMA/906
FOA-22 = FC, FC (PC/SPC/UPC/APC), NEC-D3
FOA-32 = ST, ST (PC/SPC/UPC)
FOA-34 = Mini-BNC
FOA-40 = Diamond HMS-0, HFS-3 (3.5 mm)
FOA-54 = SC, SC (PC/SPC/UPC/APC)
FOA-84 = Diamond HMS-10, HFS-13
For other FOA types, please contact us.
Example: FTB-100B-N4-D2-PM-FOA-22-GA
Language Options
GA = English, French, Spanish, German,
Italian, Czech and Russian
GB = Traditional Chinese and GA
GC = Simplified Chinese and GA
FTB-100B-N4-D2-XX-FOA-XX-XX
Standard Features
• 19.6 cm (7.7 in) color LCD
• Touchscreen display
• 700-trace internal OTDR storage (approx.)
• 3.5 in floppy drive
• PCMCIA interface for flash memory card
• AC adapter/charger
• NiMH smart battery
• Serial cable: null modem cable, DB9F to DB9F
• Free software upgrades for one year
Accessories
GP-10-034 Spare semi-rigid carrying case
GP-10-035 Spare rigid carrying case
GP-216 Null modem cable, DB9F to DB9F
GP-219 External keyboard
GP-225 FTB power cable for vehicle cigarette lighter (12 V)
GP-285 Spare NiMH smart battery
GP-287 External battery charger for smart battery (requires external AC
(A-E-I-S-U) adapter/charger) Specify: A-North America, E-Europe, I-India,
S-Australia and New Zealand, U-United Kingdom
GP-288 Spare external AC adapter/charger for FTB-100B
(A-E-I-S-U) Specify: A-North America, E-Europe, I-India,
S-Australia and New Zealand, U-United Kingdom
GP-297 CANON BJC-50 Printer including parallel cable
(A-E-I-S-U) Specify: A-North America, E-Europe, I-India,
S-Australia and New Zealand, U-United Kingdom
GP-320 256 MB ATA flash card for FTB-100B or FTB-400 (8000 traces typ.)
GP-321 512 MB ATA flash card for FTB-100B or FTB-400 (16000 traces typ.)
GP-322 1024 MB ATA flash card for FTB-100B or FTB-400 (32000 traces typ.)
FTB-100B
OTDR MODULES—SPECIFICATIONS
Notes
1. All specifications valid at 23 °C ± 2 °C (73.4 °F ± 3.6 °F) with an FC/PC connector,
unless otherwise specified.
2. Typical dynamic range with a three-minute average at SNR = 1 (45 seconds average
for 7200D and 7300D).
3. Typical dead zone of multimode modules for reflectance below –35 dB,
using a 10 ns pulse.
4. ORL measurement not available for this module.
5. Typical dead zone of singlemode modules for reflectance below –45 dB,
using a 10 ns pulse (5 ns pulse for 7200D and 7300D).
6. Typical dead zone of singlemode modules for reflectance
below –55 dB, using a 5 ns pulse.
7. Typical dynamic range on NZDS fiber with a three-minute average at SNR = 1.
8. Does not include uncertainty due to fiber index and sampling resolution.
9. Typical output power value.
10. Typical dynamic range at 1550 nm for the FTB-7423B-B configuration is 2 dB lower
at 10 µs and 1 dB lower at 20 µs.
11. Typical dynamic range at 1550 nm for the FTB-7503B-B and FTB-7523B-B configurations

For the most recent version of this spec sheet, please go to the EXFO website at http://www.exfo.com/specs
In case of discrepancy, the Web version takes precedence over any printed literature.
ORDERING INFORMATION
For detailed OTDR ordering information, please refer to the OTDR Module Series specifications sheet, available on our website at www.exfo.com.
TK-100B-XX-XX-XX-XX-XX-XX
Platform
P6 = FTB-100B-N4-D2, modular mainframe unit (one-module capacity),
7.7 in color touchscreen display, 32 MB RAM
P8 = FTB-100B-N4-D2-PM, modular mainframe unit (one-module capacity)
7.7 in color touchscreen display, 32 MB RAM, power meter (InGaAs detector)
Language Options
GA = English, French, Spanish, German, Italian, Czech and Russian
GB = Traditional Chinese and GA
GC = Simplified Chinese and GA
First OTDR
D1 = FTB-7212B-C-EI, MM OTDR module, 850/1300 nm (50/125 µm)
D2 = FTB-7212B-D-EI, MM OTDR module, 850/1300 nm (62.5/125 µm)
D3 = FTB-7200D-023B-EI, SM OTDR module, 1310/1550 nm (9/125 µm)
D4 = FTB-7300D-023B-EI, SM OTDR module, 1310/1550 nm (9/125 µm)
D5 = FTB-7423B-B-EI, SM OTDR module, 1310/1550 nm (9/125 µm)
D6 = FTB-7434B-B-EI, SM OTDR module, 1550/1625 nm (9/125 µm)
D7 = FTB-7523B-B-EI, SM OTDR module, 1310/1550 nm (9/125 µm)
D8 = FTB-7534B-B-EI, SM OTDR module, 1550/1625 nm (9/125 µm)
D9 = FTB-7300D-034B-EI, SM OTDR module, 1550/1625 nm (9/125 µm)
D10 = FTB-74234C-B-EI, SM OTDR module, 1310/1550/1625 nm (9/125 µm)
D13 = FTB-7300D-234B-EI, SM OTDR module, 1310/1550/1625 nm (9/125 µm)
D14 = FTB-7300D-236B-EI, SM OTDR module, 1310/1490/1550 nm (9/125 µm)
Connector
EI-EUI-28 = UPC/DIN 47256
EI-EUI-76 = UPC/HMS-10/AG
EI-EUI-89 = UPC/FC narrow key
EI-EUI-90 = UPC/ST
EI-EUI-91 = UPC/SC
EI-EUI-95 = UPC/E-2000
Second OTDR
F1 = FTB-7212B-C-EI, MM OTDR module, 850/1300 nm (50/125 µm)
F2 = FTB-7212B-D-EI, MM OTDR module, 850/1300 nm (62.5/125 µm)
F3 = FTB-7404B-B-EI, SM OTDR module, 1625 nm (9/125 µm)
F4 = FTB-7504B-B-EI, SM OTDR module, 1625 nm (9/125 µm)
Example: TK-100B-P6-GA-D3-EI-EUI-91-F1-EI-EUI-91
Second Connector
EI-EUI-28 = UPC/DIN 47256
EI-EUI-76 = UPC/HMS-10/AG
EI-EUI-89 = UPC/FC narrow key
EI-EUI-90 = UPC/ST
EI-EUI-91 = UPC/SC
EI-EUI-95 = UPC/E-2000
FTB-100B MINI-OTDR KITS